Grant County Sanitary Sewer Rate Increase Response (Case No.2022-00377)

Supplemental Response to P.S.C. original request for information Question 1. E.

Question # 1. E.

Witness - Paul Harp

Answer

Day to day time spent operating the Grant Co. Sanitary Sewer District is as follows:

2022

Paul Harp	10%	
Ernie Ryan	100%	
Hunter Plunkett (New hire)	30%	
Charles Lowe (Left Position)	30%	
Dianne Cook	100%	
Clerks Combined	20%	
All other Staff	As needed basis	

2021

10%	
10%	
100%	
30%	
100%	
20%	
As needed basis	
	10% 100% 30% 100% 20%

2020

William Catlett	10%	
Ernie Ryan	100%	
Paul Harp	30%	
Dianne Cook	100%	_
Clerks Combined	20%	
All other Staff	As needed basis	

Comes now the Grant County Sanitary Sewer District through its Superintendent, Paul Harp, and states that he has reviewed the attached Supplemental Response to Public Service Commission's First Request and states that the information and documentation contained therein is true and correct to best of his knowledge and belief:

GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT RY SUPERINTENDENT PAUL HARP

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF GRANT

Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me by Superintendent Paul H. County Sanitary Sewer District, on this the 20th day of March, 2023.

> minim NOTARY PUBLIC, State at Large My Commission Expires: 2-13 Notary ID#: XY

ane

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned certifies that a true copy of the foregoing Response to the Public Service Commission's First Request for Information was duly emailed to the below described entities this 20th day of March, 2023.

Kentucky Attorney General Via Email: rateintervention dag.kv.gov City of Crittenden Via Email: bvoelker a)gatlinvoelker.com

SKEES, WILSON & NIENABER, PLLC

BY

THOMAS R. NIENABER 7699 Ewing Blvd., PO Box 756 Florence, KY 41042-0756 Phone: 859.371.7407 Fax: 859.371.9872 Email: tnienaber@fuse.net Attorney for Grant County Sanitary Sewer District